

Oneidas bringing several hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Post Office Box 365

Phone: 869-1260



Oneida, WI 54155



UGWA DEMOLUM YATEHE Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in cementing a friendship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States, was made possible

BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS MASTER CONTRACT

RESOLUTION NO. 7-26-85-A

WHEREAS: The Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is responsible for

providing and/or facilitating educational opportunities for it's

tribal members, and,

WHEREAS: It is the intent of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin to

optimally administer and manage all programs directly effecting

it's membership, and

WHEREAS: Public Law 93-638 stipulates that Indian Tribes "are entitled to

contract with the Bureau to plan, conduct, and administer all or

parts of any program which the Bureau is authorized to

administer..." and,

WHEREAS: The Self-Determination policy becomes manifest with

self-direction and implementation.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED: that the Oneida Tribe of Indians of

Wisconsin requests to contract and administer the following BIA

contract program for Fiscal Year 1986 utilizing the Master

Contract Concept.

<u>CERTIFICATION</u>

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of 9 members of whom 7 constitute a quorum, at a meeting duly called, noticed and held on the 7 month, 26th day, 1985. The foregoing resolution was adopted by a vote of 6 members for; 0 members against, and 0 members abstaining.

(Signed) L. GORDON MCLESTER
L. Gordon McLester, Tribal Secretary
Oneida Business Committee